



## Notification of managers and closely related parties' transactions with Wirtek A/S shares

In connection with the announced capital increase in Wirtek A/S (Company Announcement no. 10/2021) and pursuant to article 19 of EU-regulation 596/2014 (Market Abuse Regulation) E. I. Invest ApS has informed Wirtek that the company has purchased Wirtek shares maintaining a percentage of ownership above 10% of Wirtek A/S.

After the purchases E. I. Invest ApS has a share of ownership of 10.13%.



## Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

1.	Details of the person disc	charging managerial responsibilities	person closely associated	
a)	Name	E. I. Invest ApS		
ź.	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	E I. Invest ApS is closely related to Kent Mousten Sørensen, Chairman of the Board of Directors in Wirtek A/S E. I. Invest ApS wishes to maintain a share of ownership in Wirtek A/S above 10%.		
b)	Initial notification/Amend- ment	Initial		
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Wirtek A/S		
b)	LEI <sup>1</sup>	21380038KC5F6FUTJH56		
4.		th type of instrument; (ii) each type actions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instru- ment	Shares		
	Identification code	DK0060040913		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) 22.7	Volume(s) 1500	
l		22,7	1797	
l		22,8	1703	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	5.000 113.670,30		
e)	Date of the transaction	18-06-2021		
		Nasdag First North Growth Market		





## Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	E. I. Invest ApS		
2.	Reason for the notification	ition		
a)	Position/status	Board of Directors in Wirtek A/S	nt Mousten Sørensen, Chairman of the hare of ownership in Wirtek A/S above	
b)	Initial notification/Amend- ment	Initial		
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Wirtek A/S		
b)	LEI <sup>1</sup>	21380038KC5F6FUTJH56		
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instru- ment	Shares		
	Identification code	DK0060040913		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
l	1	21,5	916	
l	1	21,6	178	
l	1	21,6	695	
l	1	22,2	275	
l	1	22,4	740	
l	1	22,4	312	
		22,4	1348	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	4.464 98.415,80		
e)	Date of the transaction	17-06-2021		
s.	Place of the transaction	Nasdaq First North Growth Market		





## Template for notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated			
a)	Name	E. I. Invest ApS		
a) <b>2</b> .	Reason for the notification	on		
a)	Position/status	E I. Invest ApS is closely related to Ker Board of Directors in Wirtek A/S E. I. Invest ApS wishes to maintain a s 10%.	nt Mousten Sørensen, Chairman of the hare of ownership in Wirtek A/S above	
b)	Initial notification/Amend- ment	Initial		
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor			
a)	Name	Wirtek A/S		
b)	LEI <sup>1</sup>	21380038KC5F6FUTJH56		
4.		Details of the transaction(s): section to be repeated for (i) each type of instrument; (ii) each type of transaction; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place where transactions have been conducted		
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument ment	Shares  DK0060040913		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)			
<u>۲</u> ′	i nos(e) and volume(e)	Price(s)	Volume(s)	
	1	20,6	179	
	1			
	I	20,7	146	
I		20,7	146 2006	
		20,7 20,8	146 2006 1344	
		20,7 20,8 20,9	146 2006 1344 755	
		20,7 20,8 20,9 20,9	146 2006 1344 755 718	
		20,7 20,8 20,9 20,9 21	146 2006 1344 755 718 2352	
		20,7 20,8 20,9 20,9 21 21	146 2006 1344 755 718 2352 598	
		20,7 20,8 20,9 20,9 21 21 21 21,3	146 2006 1344 755 718 2352 598 549	
		20,7 20,8 20,9 20,9 21 21 21,3 21,3	146 2006 1344 755 718 2352 598 549 399	
		20,7 20,8 20,9 20,9 21 21 21,3 21,3 21,3	146 2006 1344 755 718 2352 598 549 399	
		20,7 20,8 20,9 20,9 21 21 21,3 21,3 21,3 21,3 21,5	146 2006 1344 755 718 2352 598 549 399 1466 7120	
		20,7 20,8 20,9 20,9 21 21 21,3 21,3 21,3	146 2006 1344 755 718 2352 598 549 399	
		20,7 20,8 20,9 20,9 21 21 21,3 21,3 21,3 21,3 21,5 21,9	146 2006 1344 755 718 2352 598 549 399 1466 7120	

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> LEI codes are currently not a mandatory field.

d)	- Aggregated volume	21.837 465.912,90
e)	Date of the transaction	15-06-2021
f)	Place of the transaction	Nasdaq First North Growth Market